OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEM	ARKS ONLY
10 the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pharmacorr, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: CapitalSource Finance LLC,
Individual(s) Association	Internat as agent Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 4445 Willard Avenue
X Other Delaware Limited Liability	City: Chevy Chase
Citizenship (see guidelines) Company	State: MD
dditional names of conveying parties attached?	No Association Citizenship
. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
execution Date(s) December 27, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement	Other Citizenship
Other	if assignee is not domicited in the United States
Application number(s) or registration number(s) an Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Laura Konrath ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Laura Konrath ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Laura Konrath ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago te: IL Zip: 60601	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Laura Konrath Pernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Reet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago Re: IL Zip: 60601 Ine Number: 312-558-6352 Number: 312-558-5700	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Laura Konrath Pernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Reet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago Re: IL Zip: 60601 Ine Number: 312-558-6352 Number: 312-558-5700	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 232428
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Laura Konrath Pernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Reet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago Ite: IL Zip: 60601 Ine Number: 312-558-6352 Number: 312-558-5700	Additional sheet(s) altached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Laura Konrath ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago te: IL Zip: 60601 Ine Number: 312-558-6352 Number: 312-558-5700 all Address: 1 Konrat/16 winston.com Signature: Signature	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 232428 Authorized User Name
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ime: Laura Konrath ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eef Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago te: IL Zip: 60601 ine Number: 312-558-6352 Number: 312-558-5700 all Address: 1konrath@winston.com lignature: Multiple Communication of the	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 232428

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 1/7/2008 11:02:36 AM PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

Continuation 2

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

A. Registered Trademarks:

Trademark	Owner of Record	Reg./Serial No.	Reg./Filing Date
PharmaCorr	PharmaCorr, LLC	2,931,641	08-Mar-2005
			ĺ

B. Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Owner of Record	Reg./Serial No.	Reg./Filing Date
PharmaCorr	PharmaCorr, LLC	78/964,640	31-Aug-2006

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PHARMACORR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated December 27, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of CapitalSource Finance LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and for the benefit of the lenders observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature page follows]

CHI:2022598.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of December ①, 2007.

PHARMACORR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Melvin M. Mahoney
Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Assignment for Security - Trademarks by PharmaCorr

Winston & Strawn 1/7/2008 11:02:36 AM PAGE 007/007 Fax Server

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

A. Registered Trademarks:

Owner of Record	Reg./Serial No.	Reg./Filing Date
PharmaCorr, LLC	2,931,641	08-Mar-2005

B. Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 01/07/2008

Trademark	Owner of Record	Reg./Serial No.	Reg./Filing Date
PharmaCorr	PharmaCorr, LLC	78/964,640	31-Aug-2006